

Our Ref: 203/2020
August 2020

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

This is an information request relating to travel expenses for your staff.

Please include the information for each of the following periods: 2019-20; and April 2020 to the present day:

- 1) The total cost of travel expenses for staff including travel by flight, train and car.

<i>19/20 Total Cost</i>	<i>£734306.62</i>
<i>20/21 to end Oct</i>	<i>£232,165.51</i>

- 2) The details of the top three most expensive trips, including their cost, mode of travel as well as arrival and departure destinations.

These are all in 2019/20, we are still awaiting details for 20/21.

<i>Cost</i>	<i>Mode</i>	<i>Arrival</i>	<i>Dept</i>
<i>£233.37</i>	<i>Train</i>	<i>Zone U1 London</i>	<i>Doncaster</i>
<i>£218.50</i>	<i>Train</i>	<i>Camden</i>	<i>Doncaster</i>
<i>£198.0</i>	<i>Train</i>	<i>Zone U1 London</i>	<i>Wakefield</i>